900214771 02/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gen-Tran Corporation		01/31/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Generac Power Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	S45 W29290 Hwy 59	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53189	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85400978	SILENT GENERATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 4142733500

 Email:
 bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin
Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street
Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057382-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	02/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment for SILENT GENERATOR mark#page1.tif

H \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective the date of execution, is by and between Gen-Tran Corporation, a Georgia corporation with the address Suite 150 1335 Ridgeland Parkway Alpharetta GEORGIA 30004 ("Assignor") and Generac Power Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having offices at S45 W29290 Hwy. 59 Waukesha, WI 53189 ("Assignee").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignce all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/400,978 for the mark SILENT GENERATOR, and all goodwill associated therewith. This assignment includes any and all common law rights held by Assignor and substantially the entire business associated with the trademark. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor/Applicant to which the mark pertains.

ASSIGNOR: Gen-Tran Corporation

L 11

Its: PRESIDENT

Date Executed: 1 31/12.

B342793, I

RECORDED: 02/14/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0248